
2020
1



2020-1

58
58

58 ckjdß l,dmh

January Issue
[dtup ntspaPL

















































































































































59

SRI  LANKA NATIONAL  BIBLIOGRAPHY

SUBJECT  SECTION  

 0  0  0    COMPUTER  SCIENCE,  
                      INFORMATION,  GENERAL 
                       WORKS

001.076 -Review and exercise

Common general test : 11 past papers with 
answers. - Colombo : Jeya Book Centre, 
2018. - 124 p. ; 28 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1073997 NL)
ISBN 978-955-3749-82-6 

1. General knowledge-Problems,   
    exercise,etc

2 0 0   RELIGION

2  2  0  BIBLE

225 - New Testament

Bible. New Testament
The New Testament : as i understand it / 
Comp.Milton Karunaratne. - [s.l.] : [s.n.], 
2019. - 143 p. ; 21 cm.
Ts-Bc : Unpriced. (1078293 NL)

(460358 NA)

1. Bible-New Testament 

2 9 0  OTHER RELIGIONS

294.3 - Buddhism

Siri Dhammalankara himi, Meevanapalane
Conventional truth and absolute truth 
(paramartha truth) or knowledge (janatho) 
and experiential knowledge (passatho) / 
Meevanapalane Siri Dhammalankara himi ; 
tr. by Gamini Randeni. - Mirigama : Parama
Nibbana Dharmayathanaya, 2018. -     
iv,139 p. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1072442 NL)
ISBN 978-955-4640-01-6 

1. Buddhism 

294.34 - Doctrines 

Abeyawardena-Fernando, E. A. R. M.
A drop of dhamma for the awakening    
mind / E. A. R. M. Abeyawardena-
Fernando. - [s. l.] : Author, 2019. - 80 p. : 
col. ill. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Free (1070452 NL) 
ISBN 978-624-95084-0-8 

1. Buddhism-Doctrines 

294.363 - Gauthama Buddha

Dhammika, Bhante S.
The words of the Buddha : daily reading 
from the Buddhist scriptures / Bhante        
S.Dhammika. - 6th  ed. . - Colombo : 
S. Godage, 2019. - 232 p. : photos ; 22 cm.
First published in 1989
Ad-Bc : Rs. 950.00 (1081091 NL)
ISBN 978-955-30-8217-6 (463230 NA)

1. Gautama Buddha 

294.391095493 - Sri Lanka  

Mihita, Bhikkhu
Arahant Mahinda - redactor of the 
Buddhapujava in Sinhala Buddhism : with 
Pali text / tr. by Mihita, Bhikkhu. -            
2nd print. - Colombo : S. Godage, 2019. -      
238 p. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 850.00 (1070150 NL)
ISBN 978-955-30-9580-0 (455913 NA)

1. Buddhist precepts 
2. Theravada Buddhism
3. Theravada Buddhism-Rituals-Texts



60

3  0  0    SOCIAL SCIENCES

305.80095493 - Sri Lanka

Wijesekera, Nandadeva
The people of Ceylon / Nandadeva 
Wijesekera. - 4th print. - Colombo :             
S. Godage, 2019. - xxii,311 p. : photos ;       
21 cm.
First published in 1987
Ad-Bc : Rs. 950.00 (1081242 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0131-1 (463220 NA)

1. Ethnology-Sri Lanka
2. Sri Lanka-Social life and customs 

3 3 0   ECONOMICS

331.11095493021 - Statistics 

Sri Lanka.Department of Cencus and Statistis
Quarterly report of the Sri Lanka labour 
force survey : quarterly report - 2019 first  
quarter. - Baththaramulla : Dept. of Cencus 
and Statistis, 2019. - [x],26 p. ; 29 cm.
Ws-Bc : Unpriced (1076745 NL)
ISBN 978-955-702-140-9 

1. Labor supply-Sri Lanka-Statistics- 
    Periodicals

333.7313095493 - Sri Lanka

Land use & land cover of Sri Lanka. - 
Colombo : Dept. of  Land use Policy 
Planning, 2019. - 233 p. ; 29 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 1000.00 (1074077 NL)
ISBN 978-955-470-80-37 

1. Land use-Sri Lanka

352.48 -Budget

Sri Lanka. General Treasury 
Budget estimates 2019 - volume i : draft. - 
[Colombo] : [General Treasury], 2019. - 
xliii,448 p. ; 29 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1081692 NL)

(462830 NA)

1. Budget-Sri Lanka 

Sri Lanka. General Treasury 
Budget estimates 2019 : volume ii : draft. - 
[Colombo] : [General Treasury], 2019. - 
xliii,414 p. ; 29 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced. (1081691 NL)

(462829 NA)

1. Budget-Sri Lanka

3  6  0  SOCIAL PROBLEMS       
       AND SERVICES;ASSOCIATIONS

362.1 – Healthcare

Strengthening laboratory services in primary 
healthcare institutions : concept note and 
guidelines / ed. B. V. S. H. Beneragama ... 
[et. al.]. - Colombo : Ministry of  Health, 
Nutrition and Indigenous Medicine, 2019. - 
43 p. ; 29 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1070459 NL)
ISBN 978-955-3666-52-9 

1. Laboratory method 

363.34 - Disasters

Symposium proceedings : 8th annual NBRO 
symposium. - Colombo : National Building 
Research Organisation, 2018. - 369 p. : 
photos ; 26 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1072574 NL)
ISBN 978-955-0283-11-8 

1. Disasters-Congresses

3 7 0 EDUCATION

371.3509543 - Sri Lanka

Coomaraswamy, Uma
Manual for institutional review of               
Sri Lankan distance higher education 
institutions / Uma Coomaraswamy ;         
ed. by Jayantha Jayawardena, Gominda 
Ponnamperuma and Upali Mampitiya. - 
Colombo : The University Grants 
Commission, 2019. - viii,193 p. ; 29 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1077015 NL)
ISBN 978-955-583-146-8 

1. Distance education-Sri Lanka



61

Coomaraswamy, Uma
Manual for programme review of Sri Lanka 
distance higher education institutions /  
Uma Coomaraswamy ; ed. by Gominda 
Ponnamperuma, Jayantha Jayawardena and 
Upali Mampitiya. - Colombo : The 
University Grants Commission, 2019. - 
viii,151 p. ; 29 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1077014NL)
ISBN 978-955-583-147-5 

1. Distance education-Sri Lanka 

4  0  0    LANGUAGE

4 2 0  ENGLISH  LANGUAGE

420.7 - Education

Munasinghe, D. Ishara Thilini
Barriers to fostering fluent English 
speakers / D. Ishara Thilini Munasinghe. - 
Kotugoda : Author, 2018. - [x],80 p. ; 
21 cm.
A study on the inability of secondary school
students to communicate confidently, 
fluently and effectively in English.
Ws-Bc : Rs. 200.00 (1072431 NL)
ISBN 978-955-712-440-7 

1. English language-Study and teaching 

4 2 8 - Usage

Jayasinghe, Deepthika
Word study Grade 9 / Deepthika 
Jayasinghe. - Kadawatha : Deepthi 
Publishers, 2019. - vi,144 p. ; 29 cm. 
Ad-Bc : Rs. 450.00 (1074200 NL)
ISBN 978-955-42608-2-5 

1. English language-Usage 

4  9  0  OTHER LANGUAGES  

491.488 - Usage

Chiramel, Poly Paul
Speak Sinhala with less than 250 words / 
Poly Paul Chiramel. - [s. l.] : Author, 
[2019?]. - 197 p. ; 20 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1076700 NL)
ISBN 978-624-95398-0-8

1. Sinhalese language-Usage 

5   0   0   NATURAL  SCIENCES  AND 
              MATHEMATICS

5  1  0  MATHEMATICS

510.7 - Education

Mathematics - 1 : Grade 9 / ed. Nimal    
Mendis. - Colombo : Master Guide 
Publications, 2018. - 100 p. ; 29 cm.
Ab-Bc : Rs. 375.00 (1060823 NL)
ISBN 978-955-664-414-2 (450007 NA)

1. Mathematics-Problems,  
    exercise, etc 

Mathematics - 11 : Grade 9 / ed. Nimal 
Mendis ; tr. by Dharmasiri Alahendra. - 
Colombo : Master Guide Publications, 
2018. - 100 p. ; 29 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 375.00 (1060822 NL)
ISBN 978-955-664-417-3 (450011 NA)

1. Mathematics-Problems,   
    exercise,etc 

511.6076 Review and exercise

Combined mathematics : 11 past papers with 
answers. - Colombo : Jeya Book Centre, 
2018. - 303 p. ; 28 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 685.00 (1073995 NL)
ISBN 978-955-3749-78-9 

1. Combined mathematics-     
    Problems,exercise,etc

516 - Geometry

Mathara Arachchi, Ganesh
Special mathematics summary : handbook 
for O/L students / Ganesh Mathara 
Arachchi. - Pokunuvita : Author, 2018. - 
vi,68 p. : ill. ; 29 cm.
G.C.E.(O\L) examination (new syllabus) 
including geometric theories, constructions 
and other important topics.
Ws-Bc : Rs. 500.00 (1074195 NL)
ISBN 978-955-711-78-1-2 

1. Mathematics
2. Geometry



62

6   0   0   TECHNOLOGY

6 1 0  MEDICINE AND HEALTH

615.95292223 - 

Vithanage, K. B.
Mushroom poisoning : identification, 
diagnosis, and treatment / K . B. Vithanage 
and Kithmini Siridewa. - [s. l] : National 
Poison & Drug Information Centre, 2019. - 
iv,72 p. : photo ; 20 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 750.00 (1076674 NL)
ISBN 978-955-9126-06-5 

1. Mushrooms,Poisonus-Toxicology
2. Mushrooms,Poisonous-Identification
3. Mushroom poisoning 

617.600835 -  Adolescent dentistry 

Mahinda himi,Watara
The marvel of the teeth / Wetara Mahinda 
himi ; tr. by Anuradha Seneviratna. - 
Colombo : Author, 2019. - [iv],20 p. :  
photo ; 29 cm.
Ws-Bc : Rs. 350.00 (1074078 NL)
ISBN 978-955-38192-2-2 

1. Dentistry 

618.2 - Obstetrics

Obstetric emergencies : for undergraduate and 
postgraduate students / ed. Athula 
Kaluarachchi. - Colombo : Ananda Press, 
2019. - [vi], 65 p. ; 20 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1076710 NL)
ISBN 978-624-5319-00-8 

1. Gynecologic emergencies
2. Obstetrical emergencies 

Clinical obstetrics for undergraduates / ed. 
Athula Kaluarachchi. - 2nd  ed. . - Colombo :
Ananda Press, 2019. - [vi], 214 p. ; 20 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1076713 NL)
ISBN 978-624-5319-04- 6 

1. Obstetrics
2. Gynecology
3. Genital diseases,Female
4. Pregnancy complications 

6 5 0  MANAGEMENT AND   
      AUXILIARY SERVICES

658 - Management

POMS 2018 international conference /          
ed. Chanaka Senanayake...[et al.]. - 
University of Peradeniya : Manufacturing 
Engineering Association, 2018. -                  
xxxvi,80 p. ; 25 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1072429 NL)
ISBN 978-955-589-260-5 

1. Management-Congresses 

658.812 - Customer relations

Karunanayake, D. R.
Customer care / D. R. Karunanayake. - 
Pannipitiya : Author, 2019. - [viiiz], 53 p. ; 
20 cm
Ad-Bc : Rs. 400.00 (1076682 NL)
ISBN 978-624-95516-2-6

1. Consumers
2. Customer services

Karunanayake, D. R.
Customer loyalty / D. R. Karunanayake. - 
Pannipitiya : Author, 2019. - [viii], 55 p. ; 
20 cm.
Ts-Bc : Rs. 400.00 (1076684 NL)
ISBN 978-624-95516-3-3 

1. Customer services
2. Consumers

Karunanayake, D. R.
Customer satisfaction / D. R. 
Karunanayake. - Pannipitiya : Author,  
2019. - [viii], 61 p. ; 20 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 400.00 (1076683 NL)
ISBN 978-624-95516-4-0 

1. Consumer satisfaction
2. Customer services



63

Karunanayake, D. R.
Customer service / D. R. Karunanayake. - 
Pannipitiya : Author, 2019. - [viii], 55 p. ; 
20 cm.
Ts-Bc : Rs. 400.00 (1076685 NL)
ISBN 978-624-95516-5-7 

1. Customer services
2. Consumers

7  0  0    ARTS

7 3 0  SCULPTURE AND RELATED ARTS

780.7 - Education

Gunarathne, Senani
Western music : guide book Grade 7 / 
Senani Gunarathne. - [s. l.] : Author, 2019. -
[vi], 76 p. : ill ; 29 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 750.00 (1077045 NL)

 ISMN 979-0-9006501-1-5 

1. Music

8   0   0    LITERATURE

8 2 0    ENGLISH  LITERATURE

Wijesekara, H. R.
O/L literature prose & drama : critical 
analyses with questions & answers / H. R. 
Wijesekara. - Colombo : Samudra Book 
Publications, 2019. - 82 p. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 175.00 (1076719 NL)
ISBN 978-955-680-963-3

1. English literature

821 - Poetry

Ranaweera, Newton
Love, lust & dust : a collection of poems / 
Newton Ranaweera. - Nugegoda : Sarasavi 
Publishers, 2019. - 108 p. : ill. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 350.00 (1081151 NL)
ISBN 978-955-31-1796-0 (463135 NA)

1. English poetry

823 - Fiction.  Novel

Kristi, R. F.
The cats who crossed over from Paris / 
R. F. Kristi ; ed. by Dilmani Warnasuriya. - 
Nugegoda : Sarasavi Publishers, 2019. - 
200 p. : ill ; 17 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 650.00 (1081000 NL)
ISBN 978-955-31-1650-5 (463208 NA)

1. English fiction

Kristi, R. F.
Serendipity mystery / R. F. Kristi - 
Nugegoda : Sarasavi Publishers, 2019. -  
104 p. : ill ; 17 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 375.00 (1080999 NL)
ISBN 978-955-31-1649-9 (463268 NA)

1. English fiction

Gunasena, Srianjali
Orange moon / Srianjali Gunasena. - [s. l.] : 
Author, 2019. - viii,390 p. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1081335 NL)
ISBN 978-955-44588-1-9 (463513 NA)

1. English fiction
2. Sri Lanka-Civil war 1983-2009-Fiction 

Jayawardena, Dilmika
A legacy undone / Dilmika Jayawardena. - 
Kelaniya : Chandimal Jayawardena, 2019. - 
[x],152p. ; 20 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 450.00 (1079098 NL)

(1081311NL)
ISBN 978-624-95712-0-4 (463521 NA)

1. English fiction 



64

Mendis, Cheka
Ryan neville - smoke and mirrors / Cheka 
Mendis. - Nugegoda : Sarasavi Publishers, 
2019. - 254 p. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 600.00 (1081238 NL)
ISBN 978-955-31-1637-6 (463222 NA)

1. English fiction

Perera, Charlotte
Time reveals / Charlotte Perera. -  
Nugegoda : Sarasavi Publishers, 2019. -  
222 p. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 490.00 (1081239 NL)
ISBN 978-955-31-1793-9 (463136 NA)

1. English fiction

Perera, Mario
Tale of two odysseys / Mario Perera. - 
Colombo : S. Godage, 2019. - 152 p. ; 
21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 750.00 (1081170 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0551-7 (463050 NA)

1. English fiction
2. Reincarnation-Fiction 

Wijeratne, Kamala
An untold story / Kamala Wijeratne. - 
Colombo : S. Godage, 2019. - xiv,168 p. ; 
21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 750.00 (1081088 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0530-2 (463259 NA)

1. English fiction
2. Sri Lanka-Civil war-Fiction 

823 - Children's fiction

Amarasekera, Oneli
The wise ant and the ingenious bee / Oneli 
Amarasekera. - Colombo : S. Godage,  
2019. - 16 p. : ill ; 24 cm.
Ws-Bc : Rs. 450.00 (1081557 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0416-9 (463003 NA)

1. Children's stories,English 

Fave, Nilusha
Quack! quack!! bread! bread!! / Nilusha 
Fave. - [s.l.] : [s.n.], [2019 ?]. - 12 p. : ill ; 
21x26 cm.
Ws-Bc : Unpriced. (1081637 NL)
ISBN 978-0-6485369-0-1 (463242 NA)

1. Children's stories,English 

Senaratne, Dishani
My best friend next door / Dishani 
Senaratne. - [s. l.] : Author, 2019. -            
31 p. : ill ; 20 cm.
Ws-Bc : Unpriced. (1078396 NL)
ISBN 978-624-95666-1-3 (461210 NA)

1. Children's stories,English 

Somathilaka, Lalitha
The cuckoo among the crows / Lalitha 
Somathilaka. - Colombo : S. Godage, 
2019. - 32 p. : ill ; 22cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 200.00 (1081150 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0199-1 (463115 NA)

1. Children's stories,English

Somathilaka, Lalitha
A good samaritan / Lalitha Somathilaka. - 
Colombo : S. Godage, 2019. - 16 p. : ill ; 
21 cm.
Ws-Bc : Rs. 250.00 (1081566 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0493-0 (462938 NA)

1. Children's stories,English 

Wijerathne, Thalatha
Little heroes of Randeniya / Thalatha 
Wijerathne. - [s.l.] : Queen of Sea 
Publishers, 2018. - [81] p. : ill. ; 20 cm.
Ts-Bc : Rs. 499.00 (1072712 NL)
ISBN 978-955-38273-0-2 

1. Children's stories,English 

Wijesinghe, Sunila
The ant in the flower canoe / Sunila 
Wijesinghe. - Colombo : S. Godage, 2019. -
16 p. : ill ; 21 cm.
Ws-Bc : Rs. 350.00 (1081567 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0630-9 (463354 NA)

1. Children's stories,English 



65

824 - Essays

Dias, Sydney Marcus
English essay writing  2 / Sydney Marcus 
Dias. - Anamaduwa : Thothanna Publishing 
House, 2019. - 64 p. : photos ; 21 cm.
specially focused for grade G.C.E. O/L 
student.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 200.00 (1081347 NL)
ISBN 978-955-3789-19-8 (463255 NA)

1. English essays 

Dias, Sydney Marcus
English essay writing 1 / Sydney Marcus 
Dias. - Anamaduwa : Thothanna Publishing 
House, 2019. - 54 p. : photos ; 21 cm.
specially focused for grade 8 - 9 - 10 
student.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 200.00 (1081302 NL)
ISBN 978-955-3789-20-4 (463254 NA)

1. English essays 

Manuwarna, Vijitha
Essays for Grades 6, 7, 8 / Vijitha 
Manuwarna. - Dankotuwa : Wasana Book 
Publishers, 2018. - 48 p. ; 22 cm.
Ws-Bc : Rs. 120.00 (1080942 NL)
ISBN 978-955-29-0826-2 

1. English essays

8 9 0   LITERATURES OF OTHER 
           SPECIFIC LANGUAGES AND 
           LANGUAGE FAMILIES

891  - East Indo-European and Celtic 
          literatures

891.48 - Sinhalese literature

Wijesekera, Nandadeva
Anthropological gleanings from Sinhala 
literature / Nandadeva Wijesekera. - 
Colombo : S. Godage, 2019. - 77p. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 450.00 (1081089 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0322-3 (463043 NA)

1. Sinhalese literature

891.483 - Fiction. Novel 

Balasooriya, Somarathna
The sowing festival / Somaratne 
Balasuriya ; tr. by Madhubhashini 
Disanayaka Ratnayake. - Dehiwala : 
Vidarshana Publishers, 2019. - xviii,116 p. ; 
20 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 500.00 (1081313 NL)
ISBN 978-624-5087-02-0 (463217 NA)

1. Sinhalese fiction
2. Sinhalese fiction-Translations into     
    English 

894.8113 - Fiction. Novel  

Gnanasekaran, T.
The volcano / T. Gnanasekaran ; tr.by        
V. Thillainathan. - Colombo : S. Godage, 
2019. - xiii,138 p. ; 21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 650.00 (1081'244 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0531-9 (463177 NA)

1. Tamil fiction
2. Tamil fiction-Translation in to English 

9  0  0  HISTORY, GEOGRAPHY  AND
                AUXILIARY DISCIPLINES

9 5 0   HISTORY OF  ASIA  ORIENT,   
           FAR EAST

954.93 - Sri Lanka

Dissanayake, Ranjith Bandara
Traversing the megalithic funerary 
landscapes : the Yan oya middle basin 
archaeological survey / Ranjith Bandara 
Dissanayake. - Colombo : Postgraduate 
Institute of Archaeology, 2018. - xii,111 p. : 
maps ; 30 cm.
Ad-Bc : Unpriced (1071073 NL)
ISBN 978-955-8522-17-2

1. Megalithic monuments-Sri Lanka-Yan   
    Oya Watershed
2. Funeral rites and ceremonies, Ancient-     
    Sri Lanka-Yan Oya Waershed
3. Tombs -Sri Lanka-Yan Oya Watershed 



66

Edirisinghe, Sarath
A ballad to a traitor : a collection of 
published and unpublished essays on  
history / Sarath Edirisinghe. - Colombo :   
S. Godage, 2019. - viii,168 p. ; 21 cm.
Ad- Bc : Rs. 850.00 (1081145 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0442-8 (463116 NA)

1. Sri Lanka-history 

954.9302 -  Britished period - 1795-1948

Mendis, G. C.
Ceylon under the British / G. C. Mendis. - 
reprint. - Colombo : S. Godage, 2019. - 
xvi,198 p. ; 22 cm.
First published in 1952
Ad-Bc : Rs. 950.00 (1081115 NL)
ISBN 978-624-00-0132-8 (462976 NA)

1. Sri Lanka-History-19 th century
2. Sri Lanka-History-20 th century 

954.930882971 - Sources of Islam

Hopes shattered / comp. Latheef Farook. -     
[s. I.] : Compiler, [2019?]. - 493 p. : photos ;
21 cm.
Ad-Bc : Rs. 1200.00 (1066602 NL)
ISBN 978-955-43668-2-4 

1. Muslims-Sri Lanka-Politics and 
    government
2. Muslims-Violence against-Sri Lanka
3. Sri Lanka-Ethnic relations 

 

*****



67

AUTHOR,  TITLE  AND  SERIES  INDEX

Abeyawardena-Fernando,E. A. R. M.  A drop 
of dhamma for the awakening mind 294.34

Alahendra, Dharmasiri (tr.)  See Mathematics- 
11 : grade 9 

Amarasekera,Oneli. The wise ant and the 
ingenious bee 823

The ant in the flower canoe 
(Wijesinghe,Sunila) 823

Anthropological  gleanings from Sinhala 
literature (Wijesekera, Nandadeva) 891.48

Anuradha, Seneviratna (tr.) See Watara, 
Mahinda

Arahant Mahinda-redactor of the 
Buddhapujava in Sinhala Buddhism : with 
Pali text (Mihita, Bhikkhu) 294.391095493

Balasooriya, Somarathna. The sowing festival 
891.483

A ballad to a traitor : a collection of published 
and unpublished essays on history 
(Edirisinghe, Sarath) 954.93

Barriers to fostering fluent English speakers 
(Munasinghe, D. Ishara Thilini) 420.7

Beneragama, B. V. S. H. (ed.) See 
Strengthening laboratory services in 
primary healthcare institutions : concept 
note and guidelines 371.382

Budget estimates 2019-volume 1 : draft 352.48

Budget estimates 2019 : volume ii : draft 
352.48

The cats who crossed over from Paris (Kristi, 
R. F. ) 823

Ceylon under the British (Mendis, G. C.) 
954.9302

Chiramel, Poly Paul. Speak Sinhala with less 
than 250 words 491.488

Clinical obstetrics for undergraduates  618.2

Coomaraswamy, Uma. Manual for programme 
review of Sri Lanka distance higher 
education institutions 371.350954

Coomaraswamy, Uma. Manual for Institutional 
review of Sri Lankan distance higher 
education institutions 3 71.350954

Combined mathematics : 11 past papers with 
answers 511.6076

Common General test : 11 past papers with 
answers 001.076

Conventional truth and absolute truth 
(paramartha truth) or knowledge (janatho) 
and experiential knowledge (passatho). (Siri
Dhammalankara himi, Meevanapalane) 

294.3

The cuckoo among the crows(Somathilaka, 
Lalitha) 823

Customer care (Karunanayake, D. R.) 658.812

Customer loyalty (Karunanayake, D. R.) 
658.812

Customer satisfaction(Karunanayake, D. R.) 
658.812

Customer service (Karunanayake, D. R.) 
658.812

A drop of dhamma for the awakening mind 
(Abeyawardena - Fernando, E. A. R. M.  A.)

294.34

Dhammika, Bhante S. The words of the 
Buddha : daily reading from the Buddhist 
scriptures  294.363

Dias, Sydney Marcus. English essay writing 1 
824



68

Dias, Sydney Marcus. English essay writing  2 
824

Dissanayake, Ranjith Bandara. Traversing the 
megalithic funerary landscapes : the Yan 
oya middle basin archaeological survey 

954.93

Edirisinghe, Sarath. A ballad to a traitor : a 
collection of published and unpublished 
essays on history 954.93

English essay writing 2 (Dias, Sydney Marcus)
824

Essays for grades 6, 7, 8.(Manuwarna, Vijitha)
824

Farook, Latheef. Hopes Shattered 
954.930882971

Fave, Nilusha. Quack! quack!! bread! Bread!! 
823

Gnanasekaran, T. The volcano 894.8113

A good samaritan (Somathilaka, Lalitha) 823

Gunarathne, Senani. Western music : guide 
book Grade 7 780.7

Gunasena, Srianjali. Orange Moon  823

Hopes Shattered (Farook, Latheef) 
954.930882971

Jayasinghe, Deepthika. Word study grade 9 
428

Jayawardena, Dilmika. A legacy undone  823

Jayawardena, Jayantha (ed.) See 
Coomaraswamy ,Uma   

Kaluarachchi, Athula(ed.) See Clinical 
obstetrics for undergraduates 618.2

Kaluarachchi,  Athula (ed.) See Obstetric 
emergencies : for undergraduate and 
postgraduate students 618.2

Karunanayake, D. R. Customer care 658.812

Karunanayake, D. R. Customer loyalty 
658.812

Karunanayake, D. R. Customer satisfaction 
658.812

Karunanayake, D. R. Customer service 
658.812

Karunaratne, Milton. See  Bible. New 
Testament 225

Kristi, R. F. The cats who crossed over from 
Paris 823

Kristi, R. F. Serendipity mystery 823

Land use & Land cover of Sri Lanka-Colombo
: Land use policy planning department,2019 

333.7313095493

A legacy undone (Jayawardena, Dilmika) 823

Little heroes of Randeniya (Wijerathne, 
Thalatha) 823

Love,lust & dust : a collection of poems 
(Ranaweera, Newton) 821

The magic of the mind : an exposition of the 
Kalakarama Sutta (Nanananda himi, K.) 

294.34
Mampitiya, Upali (ed.) See Coomaraswamy 

,Uma

Manual for Institutional review of Sri Lankan 
distance higher education institutions 
(Coomaraswamy, Uma) 371.350954

Manual for programme review of Sri Lanka 
distance higher education institutions 
(Coomaraswamy, Uma) 371.350954

Manuwarna, Vijitha. Essays for grades 6, 7, 8.
824



69

The marvel of the teeth (Watara, Mahinda) 
617.600835

Mathara Arachchi, Ganesh. Special 
mathematics summary : handbook for O/L 
students  516

Mathematics-1 : grade 9 510.7

Mathematics-11 : grade 9  510.7

Mendis, Cheka. Ryan neville-smoke and 
mirrors 823

Mendis, G. C. Ceylon under the british 
954.9302

Mendis, Nimal (ed.) See Mathematics-1 : 
Grade 9.

Mendis, Nimal (ed.) See Mathematics-11 : 
Grade 9. 

Mihita, Bhikkhu. Arahant Mahinda-redactor of
the Buddhapujava in Sinhala Buddhism : 
with Pali text 294.391095493

Munasinghe, D. Ishara Thilini. Barriers to 
fostering fluent English speakers 420.7

Mushroom poisoning identification, 
diagnosis,and treatment (Vithanage, K. B.) 

615.95292223

My best friend next door (Senaratne, Dishani) 
823

Nanananda himi, K. The magic of the mind : 
an exposition of the Kalakarama Sutta 

294.34

The New Testament : as i understand it 
(Bible. New Testament) 225

Obstetric emergencies : for undergraduate and 
postgraduate students 618.2

O/l literature  prose & drama :critical analyses 
with questions & answers (Wijesekara, H. 
R.) 820

Orange Moon (Gunasena, Srianjali) 823

The people of ceylon (Wijesekera, Nandadeva)
305.80095493

Perera, Charlotte. Time reveals 823

Perera, Mario. Tale of two odysseys 823

POMS 2018 international conference 658

Ponnamperuma, Gominda, (ed.) See 
Coomaraswamy ,Uma    

Quack! quack!! bread! Bread!! (Fave, Nilusha)
823

Quarterly report of the Sri Lanka labour force 
survey : quarterly report - 2019 first quarter 

331.11095493021

Ranaweera, Newton. Love,lust & dust : a 
collection of poems 821

Randeni, Gamini (tr.) See Meevanapalane Siri 
Dhammalankara himi 

Ratnayake, Madhubhashini Disanayaka (tr.) 
See Balasooriya, Somarathna

Ryan neville-smoke and mirrors (Mendis, 
Cheka) 823

Senanayake, Chanaka (ed.) See POMS 2018 
international conference

Senaratne, Dishani. My best friend next door 
823

Serendipity mystery (Kristi, R. F. ) 823

Siridewa, Kithmini (Co. author) See 
Vithanage, K. B.

Siri Dhammalankara himi, Meevanapalane. 
Conventional truth and absolute truth 
(paramartha truth) or knowledge (janatho) 
and experiential knowledge (passatho) 

294.3

Speak Sinhala with less than 250 words 
(Chiramel, Poly Paul) 491.488



70

Special mathematics summary : handbook for 
O/L students (Mathara Arachchi, Ganesh) 

516

Somathilaka, Lalitha. A good samaritan 823

Somathilaka, Lalitha. The cuckoo among the 
crows 823

The sowing festival (Balasooriya, Somarathna)
891.483

 
Strengthening laboratory services in primary 

healthcare institutions : concept note and 
guidelines 371.382

Symposium proceedings : 8 th annual NBRO 
symposium 363.34

Tale of two odysseys (Perera, Mario) 823

Thillainathan,V. (tr.) See Gnanasekaran, T.

Time reveals (Perera, Charlotte) 823

Traversing the megalithic funerary 
landscapes : the Yan oya middle basin 
archaeological survey (Dissanayake, 
Ranjith Bandara) 954.93

An untold story (Wijeratne, Kamala) 823

Vithanage, K. B. Mushroom poisoning : 
identification,diagnosis,and treatment 

615.95292223

The volcano (Gnanasekaran, T.) 894.8113

Watara, Mahinda. The marvel of the teeth 
617.600835

Warnasuriya, Dilmani  (ed.) See Kristi, R. F.

Western music : guide book Grade 7.
(Gunarathne, Senani) 780.7

Wijesekara, H. R. O/l literature prose & 
drama :critical analyses with questions & 
answers 820

Wijeratne, Kamala. An untold story 823

Wijesekera, Nandadeva. Anthropological 
gleanings from Sinhala literature 891.48

Wijesekera, Nandadeva. The people of ceylon  
305.80095493

Wijesinghe, Sunila. The ant in the flower 
canoe 823

Wijerathne, Thalatha. Little heroes of 
Randeniya 823

The wise ant and the ingenious bee 
(Amarasekera, Oneli) 823

Word study grade 9 (Jayasinghe, Deepthika) 
428

The words of the Buddha : daily reading from 
the buddhist scriptures (Dhammika, Bhante 
S.) 294.363

*****



71

SUBJECT  HEADINGS  INDEX

Bible-New Testament  225

Budget-Sri Lanka 352.48

Buddhism 294.3 

Buddhism-Doctrines 294.34

Buddhist precepts     294.391095493

Children's stories,English 823

Combined mathematics-Problems,exercise,etc 
511.6076

Consumers 658.812

Consumer satisfaction 658.812

Customer services 658.812

Dentistry 617.600835

Disasters-Congresses 363.34

Distance education-Sri Lanka 371.350954

English essays 824

English fiction 823

English language-Study and teaching 420.7

English language-Usage 428

English literature  820

English poetry 821

Ethnology-Sri Lanka 305.80095493

Funeral rites and ceremonies,Ancient-Sri 
Lanka-Yan Oya Watershed 954.93

Gautama Buddha 294.363

General knowledge-Problems,exercise,etc     
001.076

Geometry 516

Gynecology 618.2

Gynecologic emergencies 618.2

Labor supply-Sri Lanka-Statistics-Periodicals 
331.11095493021

Laboratory method 371.382

Land use-Sri Lanka 333.7313095493

Management-Congresses 658

Mathematics 516

Mathematics-Problems,exercise,etc 510.7

Megalithic monuments-Sri Lanka-Yan Oya 
Watershed 954.93

Mushroom poisoning  615.95292223

Mushrooms, Poisonous-Identification 
615.95292223

Mushrooms, Poisonus-Toxicology
615.95292223

Music 780.7

Muslims-Sri Lanka-Politics and government 
954.930882971

Muslims-Violence against-Sri Lanka 
954.930882971

Obstetrics 618.2

Obstetrical emergencies  618.2

Pregnancy complications 618.2



72

Reincarnation-Fiction 823

Sinhalese fiction 891.483

Sinhalese fiction-Translations into English 
891.483

Sinhalese language-Usage 491.488

Sinhalese literature 891.48

Sri Lanka-Civil war-Fiction  823

Sri Lanka-Ethnic relations 954.930882971

Sri Lanka-history 954.93

Sri Lanka-History-19 th century 954.9302

Sri Lanka-History-20 th century 954.9302

Sri Lanka-Social life and customs 
305.80095493

Tamil fiction 894.8113

Tamil fiction-Translation in to English
894.8113

Theravada Buddhism 294.391095493

Theravada Buddhism-Rituals-Texts
294.391095493

Tombs-Sri Lanka-Yan Oya Watershed 954.93

*****



2020

































89

BIBLIOGRAPHY  OF   FORTHCOMING   PUBLICATIONS

          0  0  0  COMPUTER SCIENCE,     
INFORMATION & GENERAL WORKS

0 2 0  LIBRARY & INFORMATION   
     SCIENCES 

Preservation & conservation of library 
resources. - Nugegoda : Open University of 
Sri Lanka, 2020
ISBN 978-955-23-1755-2: Unpriced

2  0  0   RELIGION

2 9 0  OTHER RELIGION 

Jayamanne, Bandula
Apocalypse : is it time / Bandula 
Jayamanne. - Wattala : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-955-50825-3-2: Rs. 2500.00

294.3 - Buddhism

Gnanaloka himi, Penalaboda
Theravada Buddhist philosophy for the 
modern world / Penalaboda Gnanaloka 
himi. - Colombo : Samayawardena, 2020
ISBN 978-955-708-091-8 : Unpriced

3  0  0   SOCIAL  SCIENCES

3 4 0    Law

Gamage, H. Lalith  A.
The law for the conservation of forest and 
wildlife / H. Lalith A. Gamage ; tr. by S. 
Medawewa. - Rajagiriya :Translator, 2020
Translation of “වන හහා වන ජීවී සසංරකක්ෂණ 
නීතිය” 
ISBN 978-955-71153-1-3 : Rs. 1500.00

Kodithuwakku, Nagananda
The proposed constitution of Republic of 
Sri Lanka / Nagananda Kodithuwakku. - 
Nugegoda : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-624-95910-0-4 : Rs. 250.00

Rajapakshe, Wijayadasa
Family law / Wijayadasa Rajapakshe. - 
Nugegoda : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-955-71279-1-0 : Rs. 4000.00

Weeratna, D. A. P.
Law of affidavits / D. A. P. Weeratna. - 
Dekatana : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-624-95132-1-1 : Unpriced

3 7 0 EDUCATION

Withanage, Chanaka
Doctrine of survive / Chanaka Withanage. - 
Colombo : S. Godage, 2020
ISBN 978-624-00-0632-3 : Unpriced

6  0  0   TECHNOLOGY 

6 1 0   MEDICINE AND HEALTH

Jayathilake, W. A. k.
Microbiology for nurses / W. A. K. 
Jayathilake. - Kurunegala : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-624-95976-0-0 : Rs. 1100.00

Kandauda, Chaminda
Manual of clinical examination in obstetrics
and gynecology / Chaminda Kandauda and 
Hasitha Dissanayake. - Colombo : Sadeepa 
Publishers, 2020
ISBN 978-955-661-996-6 : Rs. 300.00

Karunananda, P. C
Flash cards for PLAB – 1 / P. C. 
Karunananda. - Piliyandala : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-624-95042-2-6 : Rs. 1500.00

Peiris, Manjula
Surviving surgery / Manjula Peiris. - 
Kandy : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-955-43328-1-2 : Rs. 2000.00

Population health and its determinants - a     
Sri Lanka perspective / ed.  Saroj 
Jayasinghe and Dulani Samaranayake. - 
Colombo : University of Colombo, 2020
ISBN 978-955-703-068-5 : Rs. 300.00



90

Pushpakumara, A. A. J
Therapeutic application of medicinal leech /
A. A. J. Pushpakumara. - Colombo :            
S. Godage, 2020
ISBN 978-624-00-650-7 : Unpriced

7  0  0    ARTS

7 9 0  RECREATIONAL & PERFORMING
          ART

Thennekoon, Anura
Passionately cricket / Anura Thennekoon. - 
Colombo : Stamford Lake, 2020
ISBN 978-955-658-498-1 : Unpriced

8  0  0    LITERATURE

8 2 0  ENGLISH LITERATURE

821 - Poetry

De Mel, Chrishan
Transforming by grace / Chrishan de Mel. - 
Colombo : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-624-95988-0-5 : Rs. 500.00

823 -  Fiction

Hrischandra, Neshantha
A house down queer street / Neshantha 
Hrischandra. - Colombo : S. Godage, 2020
ISBN 978-624-00-0670-5 : Unpriced

Lokuge, Chandani
My van gogh / Chandani Lokuge. -  
Colombo : Bay Owl Press, 2020
ISBN 978-955-1723-47-7 : Rs. 1000.00

823 - Fiction. Short stories

Gunasekara, Vernon H. 
Below the bench / Vernon H. Gunasekara. - 
Colmbo : Fast Publishing, 2020
ISBN 978-955-677-926-4 :   Rs. 500.00

8 9 0   LITERATURES OF OTHER 
           SPECIFIC LANGUAGES AND 
           LANGUAGE FAMILIES

891.483  - Fiction 

Hettige, Anurasiri
Colombo children / Anurasiri Hettige ; tr. by
Sunil Wijesinghe. - Colombo : S. Godage, 
2020
 Translation of “ කකහාළඹ ළමය” 
ISBN 978-624-00-053-8 : Unpriced

9  0  0   HISTORY,  GEOGRAPHY , 
                   INSIGINIA

9 2 0   BIOGRAPHY

Fernando, Siri
We / Siri Fernando. - Colombo : Vijitha 
Yapa Publications, 2020
ISBN 978-955-665-426-4 : Unpriced

Gunarathne, Mahasara
Shadows at twilight / Mahasara 
Gunarathne. - Nawala : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-955-95143-6-7 : Rs. 500.00

Tantirige, Sunil
The house of a thousand memories / Sunil 
Tantirige.- Colombo : Bay Owl Press, 2020
ISBN 978-955-1723-48-4 : Rs. 1000.00

Wijeyesekera, Primani
Faith in the pit / Primani Wijeyesekera.- 
Battaramulla : Author, 2020
ISBN 978-624-95966-0-3 : Rs. 500.00

9 5 0 HISTORY OF ASIA

954.93 - Sri  Lanka

Obeyesekere, Gananatha
The many faces of the Kandyan Kingdom 
1597-1765 / Gananatha Obeyesekere. 
Colombo : Saifish, 2020
ISBN 978-955-7743-06-6 : Rs. 1500.00

*****




